

Brave Enough 2024 Women's CME Conference

September 27 –September 30, 2024, Scottsdale, Arizona Omni Scottsdale Resort & Spa Montelucia

Lance A. Shillcutt, MPT CSCS Chief Operating Officer <u>lance@becomebraveenough.com</u> 402-658-6048

Thank you for applying for the Brave Enough Women's CME Conference scholarship. Please email this completed form to the BE24 Scholarship Coordinator, Dr. Leigh Johnson, at leighj00@gmail.com by May 22, 2024 at 11:59PM CST. Late applications will NOT be accepted.

Scholarship Applicant Criteria:

- A \$1000 scholarship to be used towards the registration cost of BE24 Women's CME Conference.
- Preference will be given to non-physicians, OR physicians within 5 years of completion of terminal training (for example residency OR fellowship). Physician applicants who completed residency or fellowship 2019 or later will be given preference.
- Scholarships will be given to first-time BE Women's CME Conference attendees.
- Physicians more than 5 years out of training may apply but must make a compelling case as to why they are in need of scholarship funds.
- Scholarships must be used for the BE24 Women's CME Conference only and cannot be rolled over or applied to other BE events.

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Full Name:

Email Address:

Phone Number:

Job Location (Address, City, State, Zip Code):

Profession:

Degree/ Credential/ Professional Title (i.e., MD, DO, PhD, RN, MS, BS, etc.):

Years in Practice:

Have you ever attended a previous BE Conference?

Please explain below why you are applying to this scholarship and how it will help you:

What is it that you hope to achieve through this scholarship?